Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOSAID TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED	12/20/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:		PORTALPLAYER, INC.	
Street Ad	dress:	70 W. Plumeria Drive	
City:		San Jose	
State/Cou	ıntry:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Co	de:	95134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5600598
Patent Number:	5305283
Patent Number:	5870329
Patent Number:	5576649
Patent Number:	5703508
Patent Number:	5724304
Patent Number:	5694355
Patent Number:	5923596
Patent Number:	6771525
Patent Number:	6087875
Patent Number:	6320437
Patent Number:	5715200
Patent Number:	5854763
Patent Number:	5933047
Patent Number:	6307798
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 018700 FRAME: 0050

500201439

Patent Number:	6442090
Patent Number:	6484170
Patent Number:	5538947
Patent Number:	6593790
Patent Number:	6697803
Patent Number:	6708250
Patent Number:	6751111
Patent Number:	6768659
Patent Number:	6803510
Patent Number:	6873531

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)947-1852

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-233-4500

Email: kathleen.smith@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: David A. Jakopin Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10500

Address Line 2: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	044204-0000017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Jakopin

Total Attachments: 2 source=doc94#page1.tif source=doc94#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018700 FRAME: 0051

Assignment of Patents

WHEREAS, MOSAID Technologies Incorporated, a Canadian corporation having its principal office at 11 Hines Road, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K2K 2X1, is the assignee and owner of the patents listed in Schedule A (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, PortalPlayer, Inc., a California, USA corporation having a place of business at 70 W. Plumeria Drive, San Jose, CA 95134 USA, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Patents issued in the USA and its territories and possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MOSAID Technologies Incorporated does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto PortalPlayer, Inc, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Patents

MOSAID Technologies Incorporated further agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights: (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for said Patents, including, all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, current and future infringement of said Patents; and (ii) to assert the attorney/client privilege associated with the prosecution of said Patents.

WITNESS MY HAND at Ottawa, this 20th day of Power, 2006.

MOSAID TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED

Ву:

Title: Senior Vice President, Patent Licensing, General Counsel & Corporate Secretary

______) ____) ss. _____)

On this John Linderten, 2006, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared John Linderten, personally known to me, or who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

PATENT REEL: 018700 FRAME: 0052

SCHEDULE "A"

LIST OF PATENTS

- 1. U.S. Patent No. 5,600,598
- 2. U.S. Patent No. 5,305,283
- 3. U.S. Patent No. 5,870,329
- 4. U.S. Patent No. 5,576,649
- 5. U.S. Patent No. 5,703,508
- 6. U.S. Patent No. 5,724,304
- 7. U.S. Patent No. 5,694,355
- 8. U.S. Patent No. 5,923,596
- 9. U.S. Patent No. 6,771,525
- 10. U.S. Patent No. 6,087,875
- 11. U.S. Patent No. 6,320,437
- 12. U.S. Patent No. 5,715,200
- 13. U.S. Patent No. 5,854,763
- 14. U.S. Patent No. 5,933,047
- 15. U.S. Patent No. 6,307,798
- 16. U.S. Patent No. 6,442,090
- 17. U.S. Patent No. 6,484,170
- 18. U.S. Patent No. 5,538,947
- 19. U.S. Patent No. 6,593,790
- 20. U.S. Patent No. 6,697,803
- 21. U.S. Patent No. 6,708,250
- 22. U.S. Patent No. 6,751,111
- 23. U.S. Patent No. 6,768,659
- 24. U.S. Patent No. 6,803,510
- 25. U.S. Patent No. 6,873,531

PATENT REEL: 018700 FRAME: 0053

RECORDED: 01/02/2007